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GB- Safety instructions
1. After approx. 5 weeks, tighten all screws and load-bearing connecting parts to

ensure permanent stability.
2. When using the loft bed, ensure that there is no risk of children, particularly

small children under 6 years of age, falling out of the bed.
3. Ensure that the loft bed is always in contact with the wall.
4. Maximum height of mattress 200mm. Mattress size: 200cmx90cm /140cm.

RO- Instrucţiuni referitoare la siguranţă
1. Pentru a asigura o stabilitate de durată, strângeţi după cca. 5 săptămâni toate

şuruburile, precum şi toate elementele portante de legătură.
2. În cazul utilizării de paturi etajate, preveniţi accidentele prin căderea de la

înălţime a copiilor, în special a celor în vârstă de sub 6 ani.
3. Asiguraţi patului etajat un contact permanent la perete.
4. Înălțimea maximă a saltelei 200mm. Dimensiuna saltelei: 200cmx90cm

/140cm.
D- Sicherheitshinweise

1. Ziehen Sie alle Schrauben sowie tragende Verbindungsteile nach ca. 5
Wochen nach, um eine dauerhafte Standsicherheit zu gewährleisten.

2. Sorgen Sie bei der Verwendung des Hochbettes dafür, dass Kinder,
insbesondere Kleinkinder unter 6 Jahren, nicht herausfallen können.

3. Sorgen Sie dafür, dass das Hochbett stets Kontakt zur Wand hat.
4. Max. Hohe der Matratza 200mm. Matratzengröß: 200cmx90cm /140cm.

CZ- Bezpečnostní pokyny
1. Dotáhněte všechny šrouby a nosné spojovací díly přibližně po 5 týdnech, aby

se zaručila trvalá stabilita.
2. Postarejte se při používání vysoké postele o to, aby děti, zejména malé děti

mladší 6 let, nemohly vypadnout.
3. Na skleněné plochy si nikdy nesedejte, nestoupejte na ně ani se o ně

neopírejte.
4. Maximální výška matrace 200mm. Velikost matrace: 200cmx90cm /140cm.

FR-Consignes de sécurité
1. Resserrez toutes les vis ainsi que les pièces de fixation au bout d'environ 5

semaines pour garantir une sécurité de fixation durable.
2. Lors de l'utilisation du lit superposé faites en sorte que les enfants,

particulièrement les petits enfants de moins de 6 ans, ne puissent pas tomber.
          3. Faites en sorte que le lit superposé soit toujours en contact avec le mur.

4. Hauter maximum du matelas 200mm. Taille du matelas: 200cmx90cm /140cm.

IT- Norme di sicurezza
1. Ristringere tutte le viti e giunture dopo ca. 5 settimane, al fine di garantire una

durevole solidità.
2. Trattandosi di un letto a soppalco, assicurarsi che i bambini, soprattutto se

minori di 6 anni, non possano cadere.
3. Assicurarsi che il letto a soppalco sia sempre appoggiato alla parete.

4. Altezza massima del materasso 200mm. Dimensioni del materasso:
200cmx90cm /140cm.

PL- Wskazówki bezpieczeństwa
1. Prosimy po ok. 5 tygodniach dokręcić wszystkie śruby w elementach

łączeniowych. Zagwarantuje to Państwu trwałość i stabilność połączeń.
2. W przypadku łóżka piętrowego należy zatroszczyć się o to, aby dzieci,

szczególnie małe - poniżej 6 roku życia, nie mogły z niego wypaść.
3. Łóżko piętrowe powinno cały czas stać stabilnie przy ścianie.
4. Maksymalna wyzokość materaca 200mm. Rozmiar materaca: 200cmx90cm

/140cm.
HU- Biztonságtechnikai tudnivalók

1. Húzza utána - kb. 5 hét múlva - az összes csavart és a teherhord összekötő-
alkatrészeket a biztonság érdekben.

2. Gondoskodjon arról, hogy a gyermekek, különösen a 6 év alatti kisgyerek ne
eshessenek ki a magas ágyból.

3. A magas ágyat helyezze el úgy, hogy az érintkezzen a fallal.
4. A matrac maximális magassága 200mm. Matrac mérete: 200cmx90cm

/140cm.
SK -Bezpečnostné pokyny

1. Po cca 4 týždňoch dotiahnite skrutky, aby bola zaručená ich trvalá stabilita.
2. Pri používaní vysokej postele sa postarajte, aby z nej deti, najmä deti do 6

rokov, nemohli vypadnúť.
3. Zabezpečte, aby sa vysoká posteľ vždy dotýkala steny.
4. Maximálna výška matraca 200mm. Veľkosť matrace: 200cmx90cm /140cm.

TR- Güvenlik uyarıları
1. Tüm vida ve taşıyıcı bağlantı parçalarını kalıcı bir duruş güvenliğini sağlamak

için yaklaşık 5 hafta sonra tekrar sıkınız.
2. Yüksek bir yatak kullandığınıza çocukların, özellikle de 6 yaşından küçük

olanlarının düşmemesi için tedbir alınız.
3. Yüksek yatağın mutlaka her zaman duvarla temas etmesini sağlayınız.
4. Minderin maksimum yüksekliği 200mm. Minder boyutu: 200cmx90cm /140cm.

NL- Veiligheidsinstructies
1. Draai alle schroeven en ook dragende verbindingsstukken na ca. 5 weken nog

eens vast, zodat een continue stabiliteit wordt gegarandeerd.
2. Zorg er bij het gebruik van de hoogslaper voor dat kinderen, in het bijzonder

kleine kinderen jonger dan 6 jaar, er niet uit kunnen vallen.
3. Zorg ervoor dat de hoogslaper steeds in contact staat met de muur.
4. Maximale matrashoogte 200mm. Matrasgrootte: 200cmx90cm /140cm.
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